Pricelist for
C-Class (W/S 204)
Version 2/09
1 9 7 7  -  2 0 0 7
30
2006 | 2007 |  2008 | 2009
All listed performance figures are approximate values. They depend on vehicle-specific details such as the vehicle type,
equipment, tare weight, rear-axle ratio, wheel-tyre combinations, transmission type and aerodynamic equipment of the

204-450-00 Rear spoiler for boot lid W 204, Pur-R-Rim, 3-piece € 480.00
Installation € 80.00
painting € 150.00
Price net
Base C-Class W/S 204 Page 3
Page 4 Base C-Class W/S 204
Wheels and Tyres For wheel adapter assignments please see page 14
All BRABUS alloy wheels are suitable for use with original Mercedes tyre-pressure monitoring systems (RDK).
For cars with RDK-system please order part number RDK-S...MHz separately
The load and speed index to be used for the tyres depends on the specific vehicle model.
The assembly costs for all wheels are 15.00 € net
Combination BRABUS Monoblock VI
Double spoke design
- one-piece -
silver polished
622-859-45-RDK 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 1,190.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** € 334.50
622-859-40-RDK 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 1,190.00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL** € 435.50
622-859-45-RDK 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 35) € 1,190.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** (not for AMG) € 334.50
bzw. 235/35 R 19-XL*** € 376.00
622-959-45-RDK 9.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 € 1,250.00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL*** € 435.50
622-900-43-RDK 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 43 (AMG with front offset 33; not for S 204 estate models) € 1,590.00
front tyres: 235/30 R 20-XL*** € 402.00
622-900-43-RDK 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 43 (not for S 204 estate models) € 1,590,00
front tyres: 265/25 R 20-XL*** € 510.00
Combination BRABUS Monoblock A
Six spoke design
silver painted „high gloss“
A13-857-45 8.5J x 17 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 260.00
front +rear tyres: 225/45 R 17 (ABE) € 207.00
or 235/45 R 17 (ABE) € 249.00
A13-857-40 8.5J x 17 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 260.00
front tyres: 225/45 R 17** € 207.00
or 235/45 R 17** € 249.00
or 245/40 R 17** € 277.00
A13-857-40 8.5J x 17 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 260.00
rear tyres: 245/40 R 17** € 277.00
or 255/40 R 17** € 287.50
A13-808-45 8.0J x 18 H2 offset 45 (AMG only for M&S tyres) € 330.00
front +rear tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL (ABE) € 274.00
or 235/35 R 18-XL (ABE) € 375.50
A13-808-34 8,0J x 18 H2 offset 34 (not for AMG) € 330.00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL** € 274.00
A13-808-34 8,0J x 18 H2 offset 34 (not for AMG) € 330.00
rear tyres: 245/35 R 18-XL** € 347.00
A13-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (AMG only for M&S tyres) € 350.00
front +rear tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL (ABE) € 274.00
or 235/35 R 18-XL (ABE) € 375.50
A13-858-40 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 350.00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL** € 274.00
A13-858-40 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 350.00
rear tyres: 255/35 R 18-XL** € 365.50
Further wheel/tyre combinations upon request! Technical changes reserved.
Price net
Combination BRABUS Monoblock S
Double spoke design
silver polished
S12-758-38 7.5J x 18 H2 offset 38 (not for AMG) € 490.00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL* € 274.00
S12-758-34 7.5J x 18 H2 offset 34 (not for AMG) € 490.00
rear tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL* € 274.00
S12-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (AMG only for M&S tyres with front offset 40) € 650,00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL* € 274.00
S12-858-40 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 40 (AMG only for M&S tyres) € 650.00
rear tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL* € 274.00
or 255/35 R 18-XL** (not for AMG) € 365.50
S12-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 650.00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL** € 274.00
S12-958-45 9.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 690.00
rear tyres: 245/35 R 18-XL** € 347.00
or 255/35 R 18-XL** € 365.50
S12-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 650.00
front tyres: 235/40 R 18*** € 329.00
S12-958-50 9.5J x 18 H2 offset 50 € 690.00
rear tyres: 265/35 R 18*** € 393.50
S12-759-40 7.5J x  19 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 650.00
front tyres: 235/35 R 19-XL** € 376.00
S12-759-40 7.5J x  19 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 650.00
rear tyres: 235/35 R 19-XL** € 376.00
S12-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 750.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** € 334.50
S12-859-40 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 750.00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL** € 435.50
S12-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 750.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** (not for AMG) € 334.50
or 235/35 R 19-XL*** € 376.00
S12-959-45 9.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 € 790.00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL*** € 435.50
S12-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 750.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** (not for AMG) € 334.50
or 235/35 R 19-XL*** € 376.00
S12-959-50 9.5J x 19 H2 offset 50 € 790.00
rear tyres: 265/30 R 19*** € 445.50
S12-900-45 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 35; not for S 204 estate models) € 960.00
front tyres: 235/30 R 20-XL*** € 402.00
S12-900-45 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 45 (not for S 204 estate models) € 960.00
front tyres: 265/25 R 20-XL*** € 510.00
Further wheel/tyre combinations upon request! Technical changes reserved.

front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** € 334,50
E10-859-40 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 690,00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL** € 435,50
E10-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 690,00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** (not for AMG) € 334,50
or 235/35 R 19-XL*** € 376,00
E10-959-45 9.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 € 740,00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL*** € 435,50
E10-900-45 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 35; not for S 204 estate models) € 850,00
front tyres: 235/30 R 20-XL*** € 402,00
E10-900-45 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 45 (not for S 204 estate models) € 850,00
front tyres: 265/25 R 20-XL*** € 510,00
Combination BRABUS Monoblock Q
Double-spoke design
anthracite „Titanium“  polished
Q12-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (AMG only M&S tyres with front offset 40) € 650.00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL* € 274.00
Q12-858-40 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 40 (AMG only M&S tyres) € 650.00
rear tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL* € 274.00
or 255/35 R 18-XL** (not for AMG) € 365.50
Q12-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 650.00
front tyres: 225/40 R 18-XL** € 274.00
Q12-958-45 9.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 690.00
rear tyres: 245/35 R 18-XL** € 347.00
or 255/35 R 18-XL** € 365.50
Q12-858-45 8.5J x 18 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 650.00
front tyres: 235/40 R 18*** € 329.00
Q12-958-50 9.5J x 18 H2 offset 50 € 690.00
rear tyres: 265/35 R 18*** € 393.50
Q12-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (not for AMG) € 750.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** € 334.50
Q12-859-40 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 40 (not for AMG) € 750.00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL** € 435.50
Q12-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 750.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** (not for AMG) € 334.50
or 235/35 R 19-XL*** € 376.00
Q12-959-45 9.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 € 790.00
rear tyres: 255/30 R 19-XL*** € 435.50
Q12-859-45 8.5J x 19 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 34) € 750.00
front tyres: 225/35 R 19-XL** (not for AMG) € 334.50
or 235/35 R 19-XL*** € 376.00
Q12-959-50 9.5J x 19 H2 offset 50 € 790.00
rear tyres: 265/30 R 19*** € 445.50
Q12-900-45 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 45 (AMG with front offset 35; not for S 204 estate models) € 960.00
front tyres: 235/30 R 20-XL*** € 402.00
Q12-900-45 9.0J x 20 H2 offset 45 (not for S 204 estate models) € 960.00
front tyres: 265/25 R 20-XL*** € 510.00
Further wheel/tyre combinations upon request! Technical changes reserved.